County of Albany

Harold L. Joyce Albany County Office Building 112 State Street - Albany, NY 12207



Meeting Agenda

Monday, October 28, 2024 6:00 PM

Harold L. Joyce Albany County Office Building
Cahill Room - First Floor

Personnel Committee

PREVIOUS BUSINESS:

1. APPROVING PREVIOUS MEETING MINUTES TMP-6052

Sponsors: Personnel Committee

Attachments: 09-26-24 Personnel Minutes

2. AMENDING THE RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR 24-216
ALBANY COUNTY EMPLOYEES REGARDING HEALTH
INSURANCE BENEFITS FOR RETIREES

Sponsors: Mayo and Ward

3. PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED LOCAL LAW NO. "K"

FOR 2024: A LOCAL LAW OF THE COUNTY OF
ALBANY, NEW YORK CREATING CHAPTER 202 OF THE
ALBANY COUNTY CODE, PROHIBITING THE USE OF
EMPLOYMENT PROMISSORY NOTES AND OTHER
SIMILAR PROVISIONS

Sponsors: McLean Lane

Attachments: 24-LL-K V.2 Trapped at Work Law

24-419 IND - PH LL K Trapped at Work Law

Employment Promissory Notes

4. LOCAL LAW NO. "K" FOR 2024: A LOCAL LAW OF THE 24-LL-K COUNTY OF ALBANY. **NEW** YORK **CREATING** CHAPTER 202 OF THE ALBANY COUNTY CODE. **PROHIBITING** THE USE OF **EMPLOYMENT** PROMISSORY NOTES **AND** OTHER SIMILAR **PROVISIONS**

Sponsors: McLean Lane and Willingham

Attachments: Trapped at Work Law